

*JPP*

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE SIDE JURISDICTION***

*SECOND APPEAL NO. 141 OF 2015*  
*with*  
*CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1398 OF 2015*  
*with*  
*CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 274 OF 2015*

Mr. Vijay Gangaram Mhatre. ...Appellant/Applicant.  
V/s.

Mr. Vasudev Devayya Tendulkar & Ors. ... Respondents.

Mr. Drupad Patil for the Appellant/Applicant.

Mr. J.S. Hegde for Respondent 2.

Mr. Uzair Kazi i/b. Unmesh Breed for Respondent 4.

***CORAM : N.M. Jamdar, J.***

***DATE : 23 January, 2018.***

**P.C. :-**

The learned Counsel for the Respondents states that the copy of the Appeal as well as the Civil Application has not been served.

2. Stand over to 13 February 2018. The Appellant to give necessary copies to the Respondents before the next date.

***(N.M. Jamdar, J.)***