

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**SECOND APPEAL NO. 141 OF 2015  
WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1398 OF 2015  
WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 274 OF 2015  
IN  
SECOND APPEAL NO. 141 OF 2015**

Vijay Gangaram Mhatre

....Appellant

V/s.

Vadudev Devayya Tendulkar & Ors.

....Respondents

Mr. G.S. Godbole i/b. Mr. Sumit S. Kothari and Drupad S. Patil for the appellant.

Mr. Jagdish Kumar Hegde for respondent no.2.

**CORAM: SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.  
DATED: 27TH NOVEMBER, 2018.**

**P.C.:**

. Mr. Jagdish Hegde, the learned counsel who was earlier representing the respondent no.2 submits that Ratna Turanga Shetty has expired and seeks time to give the names of the legal heirs of the said Ratna Shetty/respondent no.2.

2. Stand over to 11<sup>th</sup> December, 2018.

**(SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.)**