

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 141 OF 2015

Vijay Gangaram Mhatre ....Appellant

V/S

Vadudev Devayya Tendulkar And Others ....Respondent

Mr Drupad S. Patil For Appellant

None for Respondent

**CORAM : SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J**

**DATE : 28th November, 2018**

**P.C. :**

Not on board. Taken on production board by way of praecipe.

Stand over to 29/11/2018.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**