

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**SECOND APPEAL NO.141 OF 2015
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.1398 OF 2015
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.274 OF 2015
IN
SECOND APPEAL NO.141 OF 2015**

Vijay Gangaram Mhatre ...Appellant
Versus
Vadudev Devayya Tendulkar and
Ors. ...Respondents

.....

Mr. Sunil S. Kothari for the Appellant.
Mr. J.S. Hegde for the Respondent No.2.

CORAM : SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.

DATED: 29th NOVEMBER, 2018.

P.C.:-

The learned counsel for the Respondent No.2 submits that the statement made on 27.11.2018 about death of Ratna Turanga Shetty was based on erroneous information. He apologises for having made a wrong statement. The statement as well as the apology is accepted. Stand over to **11.12.2018**.

(SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.)