

Amk

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**SECOND APPEAL NO. 141 OF 2015
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1398 OF 2015
IN
SECOND APPEAL NO. 141 OF 2015
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 274 OF 2015
IN
SECOND APPEAL NO. 141 OF 2015**

Vijay Gangaram Mhatre .. Appellant
Vs.
Vadudev Devayya Tendulkar & Ors. .. Respondents

Mr. Drupad Patil for the Appellant.

**CORAM : V. K. JADHAV, J.
DATE : 11th DECEMBER, 2018.**

P. C.

1. Heard.
2. Issue notice to proposed LR's of Respondent No.5 on record returnable on 07.01.2019.

[V. K. JADHAV, J.]