

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 141 OF 2015

ALONGWITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1398 OF 2015

Vijay Gangaram Mhatre

... Appellant

V/s.

Vasudev Devayya Tendulkar & Ors.

... Respondents

...

Mr. Drupad S. Patil, for the Appellant/Applicant.

Mr. Tushar R. Momaiyah i/b. Mr. J. H. Hegde, for the
Respondent No.2.

CORAM: SMT. SADHANA S. JADHAV, J.

DATED : 21st JANUARY, 2020.

P.C:-

Learned Counsel for the appellant is at liberty to file the application seeking restoration of Civil Application No. 274 of 2015. Affidavit of the parties is dispensed with.

(SMT. SADHANA S. JADHAV, J.)

Sonali Patil