



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
SECOND APPEAL NO. 141 OF 2015**

Vijay Gangaram Mhatre ..Appellant

VS.

Vadudev Devayya Tendulkar And Ors. ..Respondents

**WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION IN SA NO. 1398 OF 2015**

Mr. Shubham Saraf i/b. Mr. Drupad Patil for Appellant.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATE : 8th JANUARY 2026

ORDER :

1. Learned advocate for the appellant shall take steps as per the office remarks and get the second appeal ready for final hearing.
2. Time to supply copies is extended by 4 weeks.
3. Removed from the daily board.

[GAURI GODSE, J.]